STATISTICAL SUMMARY

Graduate Employment Survey 2021
(Undergraduate Degree Programs)

Response Rate
Number of graduates
Number of respondents

Response rate

Employment Status
Full-time employed
Further studies
Self-employed
Temporarily employed
Part-time employed

Not seeking employment
Still seeking employment

Others (e.g., returned to homeland)

Employment Sector

Commerce and Business

Engineering and Industry

Education

Government and Related Organizations

Community and Social Services

Main Job Nature

Engineering

Administration / Management

Banking / Finance

System Analysis & Computer Programming

Accounting / Auditing / Taxation

Gross Monthly Income
Mean

Median

Remarks:
1.  “% pt” means “percentage point”.

2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.

2021

2520
2366
93.9%

1702
413
27
34
31
13
38
108

855
316
105
44
39

288
265
214
188
138

$24,320
$20,000

(71.9%)
(17.5%)
(1.1%)
(1.4%)
(1.3%)
(0.5%)
(1.6%)
(4.6%)

(62.9%)
(23.3%)
(7.7%)
(3.2%)
(2.9%)

(20.7%)
(19.1%)
(15.4%)
(13.5%)

(9.9%)

2020

2375
2155
90.7%

1468
429
35
18
55
14
39
97

726
272
94
34
41

272
212
187
185
115

$21,984
$18,667

(68.1%)
(19.9%)
(1.6%)
(0.8%)
(2.6%)
(0.6%)
(1.8%)
(4.5%)

(62.2%)
(23.3%)
(8.1%)
(2.9%)
(3.5%)

(21.8%)
(17.0%)
(15.0%)
(14.8%)

(9.2%)

Change

N.A.
N.A.
+3.2% pt.

+3.8% pt.
-2.4% pt.
-0.5% pt.
+0.6% pt.
-1.3% pt.
-0.1% pt.
-0.2% pt.
+0.1% pt.

+0.7% pt.
Unchanged
-0.4% pt.
+0.3% pt.
-0.6% pt.

-1.1% pt.
+2.1% pt.
+0.4% pt.
-1.3% pt.
+0.7% pt.

+10.6%
+7.1%

3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

Career Center, Dean of Students’ Office, HKUST



GES 2021 (UG) — Interdisciplinary Programs Office

Response Rate
Number of graduates
Number of respondents

Response rate

Employment Status
Full-time employed
Further studies
Self-employed
Temporarily employed
Part-time employed

Not seeking employment
Still seeking employment

Others (e.g., returned to homeland)

Employment Sector
Commerce and Business
Engineering and Industry

Government and Related Organizations

Main Job Nature
Administration/Management

Engineering

System Analysis & Computer Programming
Banking/Finance

Marketing/Sales

Gross Monthly Income
Mean

Median

Remarks:
1.  “% pt” means “percentage point”.

2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.

2021

64

63
98.4%

51
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34
13

18
10

w

$54,804
$22,505

(81.0%)
(12.7%)
(0.0%)
(1.6%)
(0.0%)
(0.0%)
(0.0%)
(4.8%)

(66.7%)
(25.5%)
(7.8%)

(36.7%)
(20.4%)
(16.3%)
(12.2%)

(6.1%)

2020

63
63
100.0%

38
20
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17
11

10

$27,690
$20,708

(60.3%)
(31.7%)
(1.6%)
(0.0%)
(3.2%)
(1.6%)
(0.0%)
(1.6%)

(54.8%)
(35.5%)
(6.5%)

(29.0%)
(32.3%)
(12.9%)
(9.7%)
(6.5%)

Change

N.A.
N.A.
-1.6% pt.

+20.6% pt.
-19.0% pt.
-1.6% pt.
+1.6% pt.
-3.2% pt.
-1.6% pt.
Unchanged
+3.2% pt.

+11.8% pt.
-10.0% pt.
+1.4% pt.

+7.7% pt.
-11.8% pt.
+3.4% pt.
+2.6% pt.
-0.3% pt.

+97.9%
+8.7%

3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

Career Center, Dean of Students’ Office, HKUST



GES 2021 (UG) — School of Business and Management

Response Rate
Number of graduates
Number of respondents

Response rate

Employment Status
Full-time employed
Further studies
Self-employed
Temporarily employed
Part-time employed

Not seeking employment
Still seeking employment

Others (e.g., returned to homeland)

Employment Sector

Commerce and Business

Engineering and Industry

Government and Related Organizations
Education

Community and Social Services

Main Job Nature

Banking / Finance
Administration / Management
Accounting / Auditing / Taxation
Marketing / Sales

System Analysis & Computer Programming

Gross Monthly Income
Mean

Median

Remarks:
1.  “% pt” means “percentage point”.

2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.

2021

928
877
94.5%

715
78

10
51

508
16
14
13
12

170
143
125
46
43

$26,343
$20,000

(81.5%)
(8.9%)
(1.0%)
(0.6%)
(0.9%)
(0.1%)
(1.1%)
(5.8%)

(90.2%)
(2.8%)
(2.5%)
(2.3%)
(2.1%)

(29.6%)
(24.9%)
(21.7%)
(8.0%)
(7.5%)

2020

880
795
90.3%

607
86
13

11

13
60

436
14
13
13
13

158
123
108
51
38

$24,708
$18,958

(76.4%)
(10.8%)
(1.6%)
(0.5%)
(1.4%)
(0.1%)
(1.6%)
(7.5%)

(89.2%)
(2.9%)
(2.7%)
(2.7%)
(2.7%)

(30.7%)
(23.9%)
(21.0%)
(9.9%)
(7.4%)

Change

N.A.
N.A.
+4.2% pt.

+5.2% pt.
-1.9% pt.
-0.6% pt.
+0.1% pt.
-0.5% pt.
Unchanged
-0.5% pt.
-1.7% pt.

+1.1% pt.
Unchanged
-0.2% pt.
-0.3% pt.
-0.5% pt.

-1.2% pt.
+0.9% pt.
+0.7% pt.
-1.9% pt.
+0.1% pt.

+6.6%
+5.5%

3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

Career Center, Dean of Students’ Office, HKUST



Response Rate
Number of graduates
Number of respondents

Response rate

Employment Status
Full-time employed

Further studies

GES 2021 (UG) — School of Engineering
2021
802

747
93.1%

542 (72.6%)
135  (18.1%)

Self-employed 8 (1.1%)
Temporarily employed 14 (1.9%)
Part-time employed (0.8%)
Not seeking employment 6 (0.8%)
Still seeking employment 12 (1.6%)
Others (e.g., returned to homeland) 24 (3.2%)

Employment Sector
Engineering and Industry

Commerce and Business

228  (52.3%)
173 (39.7%)

Education 19 (4.4%)
Government and Related Organizations 12 (2.8%)
Community and Social Services 4 (0.9%)

Main Job Nature

Engineering 257 (57.5%)
System Analysis & Computer Programming 105 (23.5%)
Administration/Management 40 (8.9%)
Teaching/Lecturing 11 (2.5%)
Banking / Finance 11 (2.5%)
Gross Monthly Income

Mean $21,857

Median $20,583

Remarks:

1.  “% pt” means “percentage point”.

2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.
3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

Career Center, Dean of Students’ Office, HKUST

2020

796
735
92.3%

505
152
14
10
19

10
20

196
175
25
10

243
121
27
17

$20,099
$19,500

(68.7%)
(20.7%)
(1.9%)
(1.4%)
(2.6%)
(0.7%)
(1.4%)
(2.7%)

(47.5%)
(42.4%)
(6.1%)
(2.4%)
(1.7%)

(54.4%)
(27.1%)
(6.0%)
(3.8%)
(2.0%)

Change

N.A.
N.A.
+0.8% pt.

+3.9% pt.
-2.6% pt.
-0.8% pt.
+0.5% pt.
-1.8% pt.
+0.1% pt.
+0.2% pt.
+0.5% pt.

+4.8% pt.
-2.7% pt.
-1.7% pt.
+0.4% pt.
-0.8% pt.

+3.1% pt.
-3.6% pt.
+2.9% pt.
-1.3% pt.
+0.5% pt.

+8.7%
+5.6%



GES 2021 (UG) — School of Humanities and Social Science

Response Rate
Number of graduates
Number of respondents

Response rate

Employment Status
Full-time employed
Further studies
Self-employed
Temporarily employed
Part-time employed

Not seeking employment
Still seeking employment

Others (e.g., returned to homeland)

Employment Sector

Commerce & Business

Education

Government & Related Organizations
Engineering & Industry

Community & Social Services

Main Job Nature
Administration/Management
Marketing/Sales

System Analysis & Computer Programming
Accounting/Auditing/Taxation

Clerical Work

Scientific/Research Work

Teaching/Lecturing

Gross Monthly Income
Mean

Median

Remarks:
1.  “% pt” means “percentage point”.

2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.

2021

83
79
95.2%

52
12
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16

6
4
3
3
3
3

$20,153
$17,667

(65.8%)
(15.2%)
(1.3%)
(3.8%)
(3.8%)
(2.5%)
(1.3%)
(6.3%)

(69.0%)
(9.5%)
(9.5%)
(7.1%)
(4.8%)

(35.6%)
(13.3%)
(8.9%)
(6.7%)
(6.7%)
(6.7%)
(6.7%)

2020

59
52
88.1%

27
1
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$18,866
$17,000

(51.9%)
(25.0%)
(5.8%)
(1.9%)
(3.8%)
(1.9%)
(3.8%)
(5.8%)

(63.2%)
(10.5%)
(5.3%)
(5.3%)
(15.8%)

(22.7%)
(22.7%)
(0.0%)
(0.0%)
(0.0%)
(4.5%)
(9.1%)

Change

N.A.
N.A.
+7.1% pt.

+13.9% pt.
-9.8% pt.
-4.5% pt.
+1.9% pt.
Unchanged
+0.6% pt.
-2.5% pt.
+0.5% pt.

+5.8% pt.
-1.0% pt.
+4.2% pt.
+1.8% pt.
-11.0% pt.

+12.9% pt.
-9.4% pt.
+8.9% pt.
+6.7% pt.
+6.7% pt.
+2.2% pt.
-2.4% pt.

+6.8%
+3.9%

3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

Career Center, Dean of Students’ Office, HKUST



GES 2021 (UG) — School of Science

2021 2020
Response Rate
Number of graduates 643 577
Number of respondents 600 510
Response rate 93.3% 88.4%
Employment Status
Full-time employed 342 (57.0%) 291
Further studies 180 (30.0%) 158
Self-employed 9 (1.5%) 4
Temporarily employed 11 (1.8%) 3
Part-time employed 14 (2.3%) 21
Not seeking employment 4 (0.7%) 6
Still seeking employment 15 (2.5%) 14
Others (e.g., returned to homeland) 25 (4.2%) 13
Employment Sector
Commerce and Business 111 (41.6%) 86
Education 69 (25.8%) 54
Engineering and Industry 56 (21.0%) 50
Community and Social Services 21 (7.9%) 17
Government and Related Organizations 10 (3.7%) 8
Main Job Nature
Administration/Management 48 (17.6%) 48
Scientific/Research Work 37 (13.6%) 36
Teaching/Lecturing 36 (13.2%) 43
Health/Medical Services 29 (10.6%) 16
System Analysis & Computer Programming 28 (10.3%) 22
Gross Monthly Income
Mean $20,004 $19,312
Median $18,000 $16,812

Remarks:
1.  “% pt” means “percentage point”.
2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.

(57.1%)
(31.0%)
(0.8%)
(0.6%)
(4.1%)
(1.2%)
(2.7%)
(2.5%)

(40.0%)
(25.1%)
(23.3%)
(7.9%)
(3.7%)

(20.4%)
(15.3%)
(18.3%)
(6.8%)
(9.4%)

Change

N.A.
N.A.
+4.9% pt.

-0.1% pt.
-1.0% pt.
+0.7% pt.
+1.2% pt.
-1.8% pt.
-0.5% pt.
-0.2% pt.
+1.7% pt.

+1.6% pt.
+0.7% pt.
-2.3% pt.
Unchanged
Unchanged

-2.8% pt.
-1.7% pt.
-5.1% pt.
+3.8% pt.
+0.9% pt.

+3.6%
+7.1%

3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

Career Center, Dean of Students’ Office, HKUST



