STATISTICAL SUMMARY Graduate Employment Survey 2021 (Undergraduate Degree Programs)

	2021		2020		Change
Response Rate					
Number of graduates	2520		2375		N.A.
Number of respondents	2366		2155		N.A.
Response rate	93.9%		90.7%		+3.2% pt.
Employment Status					
Full-time employed	1702	(71.9%)	1468	(68.1%)	+3.8% pt.
Further studies	413	(17.5%)	429	(19.9%)	-2.4% pt.
Self-employed	27	(1.1%)	35	(1.6%)	-0.5% pt.
Temporarily employed	34	(1.4%)	18	(0.8%)	+0.6% pt.
Part-time employed	31	(1.3%)	55	(2.6%)	-1.3% pt.
Not seeking employment	13	(0.5%)	14	(0.6%)	-0.1% pt.
Still seeking employment	38	(1.6%)	39	(1.8%)	-0.2% pt.
Others (e.g., returned to homeland)	108	(4.6%)	97	(4.5%)	+0.1% pt.
Employment Sector					
Commerce and Business	855	(62.9%)	726	(62.2%)	+0.7% pt.
Engineering and Industry	316	(23.3%)	272	(23.3%)	Unchanged
Education	105	(7.7%)	94	(8.1%)	-0.4% pt.
Government and Related Organizations	44	(3.2%)	34	(2.9%)	+0.3% pt.
Community and Social Services	39	(2.9%)	41	(3.5%)	-0.6% pt.
Main Job Nature				<i>,</i>	
Engineering	288	(20.7%)	272	(21.8%)	-1.1% pt.
Administration / Management	265	(19.1%)	212	(17.0%)	+2.1% pt.
Banking / Finance	214	(15.4%)	187	(15.0%)	+0.4% pt.
System Analysis & Computer Programming	188	(13.5%)	185	(14.8%)	-1.3% pt.
Accounting / Auditing / Taxation	138	(9.9%)	115	(9.2%)	+0.7% pt.
Gross Monthly Income					
Mean	\$24,320		\$21,984		+10.6%
Median	\$20,000		\$18,667		+7.1%

- 1. "% pt." means "percentage point".
- 2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.
- 3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

GES 2021 (UG) – Interdisciplinary Programs Office

	2021		2020		Change
Response Rate					
Number of graduates	64		63		N.A.
Number of respondents	63		63		N.A.
Response rate	98.4%		100.0%		-1.6% pt.
Employment Status					
Full-time employed	51	(81.0%)	38	(60.3%)	+20.6% pt.
Further studies	8	(12.7%)	20	(31.7%)	-19.0% pt.
Self-employed	0	(0.0%)	1	(1.6%)	-1.6% pt.
Temporarily employed	1	(1.6%)	0	(0.0%)	+1.6% pt.
Part-time employed	0	(0.0%)	2	(3.2%)	-3.2% pt.
Not seeking employment	0	(0.0%)	1	(1.6%)	-1.6% pt.
Still seeking employment	0	(0.0%)	0	(0.0%)	Unchanged
Others (e.g., returned to homeland)	3	(4.8%)	1	(1.6%)	+3.2% pt.
Employment Sector					
Commerce and Business	34	(66.7%)	17	(54.8%)	+11.8% pt.
Engineering and Industry	13	(25.5%)	11	(35.5%)	-10.0% pt.
Government and Related Organizations	4	(7.8%)	2	(6.5%)	+1.4% pt.
Main Job Nature					
Administration/Management	18	(36.7%)	9	(29.0%)	+7.7% pt.
Engineering	10	(20.4%)	10	(32.3%)	-11.8% pt.
System Analysis & Computer Programming	8	(16.3%)	4	(12.9%)	+3.4% pt.
Banking/Finance	6	(12.2%)	3	(9.7%)	+2.6% pt.
Marketing/Sales	3	(6.1%)	2	(6.5%)	-0.3% pt.
Gross Monthly Income					
Mean	\$54,804		\$27,690		+97.9%
Median	\$22,505		\$20,708		+8.7%

- 1. "% pt." means "percentage point".
- 2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.
- 3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

GES 2021 (UG) - School of Business and Management

	2021		2020		Change
Response Rate					
Number of graduates	928		880		N.A.
Number of respondents	877		795		N.A.
Response rate	94.5%		90.3%		+4.2% pt.
Employment Status					
Full-time employed	715	(81.5%)	607	(76.4%)	+5.2% pt.
Further studies	78	(8.9%)	86	(10.8%)	-1.9% pt.
Self-employed	9	(1.0%)	13	(1.6%)	-0.6% pt.
Temporarily employed	5	(0.6%)	4	(0.5%)	+0.1% pt.
Part-time employed	8	(0.9%)	11	(1.4%)	-0.5% pt.
Not seeking employment	1	(0.1%)	1	(0.1%)	Unchanged
Still seeking employment	10	(1.1%)	13	(1.6%)	-0.5% pt.
Others (e.g., returned to homeland)	51	(5.8%)	60	(7.5%)	-1.7% pt.
Employment Sector					
Commerce and Business	508	(90.2%)	436	(89.2%)	+1.1% pt.
Engineering and Industry	16	(2.8%)	14	(2.9%)	Unchanged
Government and Related Organizations	14	(2.5%)	13	(2.7%)	-0.2% pt.
Education	13	(2.3%)	13	(2.7%)	-0.3% pt.
Community and Social Services	12	(2.1%)	13	(2.7%)	-0.5% pt.
Main Job Nature					
Banking / Finance	170	(29.6%)	158	(30.7%)	-1.2% pt.
Administration / Management	143	(24.9%)	123	(23.9%)	+0.9% pt.
Accounting / Auditing / Taxation	125	(21.7%)	108	(21.0%)	+0.7% pt.
Marketing / Sales	46	(8.0%)	51	(9.9%)	-1.9% pt.
System Analysis & Computer Programming	43	(7.5%)	38	(7.4%)	+0.1% pt.
Gross Monthly Income					
Mean	\$26,343		\$24,708		+6.6%
Median	\$20,000		\$18,958		+5.5%

- 1. "% pt." means "percentage point".
- 2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.
- 3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

GES 2021 (UG) - School of Engineering

	2021		2020		Change
Response Rate					
Number of graduates	802		796		N.A.
Number of respondents	747		735		N.A.
Response rate	93.1%		92.3%		+0.8% pt.
Employment Status					
Full-time employed	542	(72.6%)	505	(68.7%)	+3.9% pt.
Further studies	135	(18.1%)	152	(20.7%)	-2.6% pt.
Self-employed	8	(1.1%)	14	(1.9%)	-0.8% pt.
Temporarily employed	14	(1.9%)	10	(1.4%)	+0.5% pt.
Part-time employed	6	(0.8%)	19	(2.6%)	-1.8% pt.
Not seeking employment	6	(0.8%)	5	(0.7%)	+0.1% pt.
Still seeking employment	12	(1.6%)	10	(1.4%)	+0.2% pt.
Others (e.g., returned to homeland)	24	(3.2%)	20	(2.7%)	+0.5% pt.
Employment Sector					
Engineering and Industry	228	(52.3%)	196	(47.5%)	+4.8% pt.
Commerce and Business	173	(39.7%)	175	(42.4%)	-2.7% pt.
Education	19	(4.4%)	25	(6.1%)	-1.7% pt.
Government and Related Organizations	12	(2.8%)	10	(2.4%)	+0.4% pt.
Community and Social Services	4	(0.9%)	7	(1.7%)	-0.8% pt.
Main Job Nature					
Engineering	257	(57.5%)	243	(54.4%)	+3.1% pt.
System Analysis & Computer Programming	105	(23.5%)	121	(27.1%)	-3.6% pt.
Administration/Management	40	(8.9%)	27	(6.0%)	+2.9% pt.
Teaching/Lecturing	11	(2.5%)	17	(3.8%)	-1.3% pt.
Banking / Finance	11	(2.5%)	9	(2.0%)	+0.5% pt.
Gross Monthly Income					
Mean	\$21,857		\$20,099		+8.7%
Median	\$20,583		\$19,500		+5.6%

- 1. "% pt." means "percentage point".
- 2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.
- 3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

GES 2021 (UG) – School of Humanities and Social Science

	2021		2020		Change
Response Rate					
Number of graduates	83		59		N.A.
Number of respondents	79		52		N.A.
Response rate	95.2%		88.1%		+7.1% pt.
Employment Status					
Full-time employed	52	(65.8%)	27	(51.9%)	+13.9% pt.
Further studies	12	(15.2%)	13	(25.0%)	-9.8% pt.
Self-employed	1	(1.3%)	3	(5.8%)	-4.5% pt.
Temporarily employed	3	(3.8%)	1	(1.9%)	+1.9% pt.
Part-time employed	3	(3.8%)	2	(3.8%)	Unchanged
Not seeking employment	2	(2.5%)	1	(1.9%)	+0.6% pt.
Still seeking employment	1	(1.3%)	2	(3.8%)	-2.5% pt.
Others (e.g., returned to homeland)	5	(6.3%)	3	(5.8%)	+0.5% pt.
Employment Sector					
Commerce & Business	29	(69.0%)	12	(63.2%)	+5.8% pt.
Education	4	(9.5%)	2	(10.5%)	-1.0% pt.
Government & Related Organizations	4	(9.5%)	1	(5.3%)	+4.2% pt.
Engineering & Industry	3	(7.1%)	1	(5.3%)	+1.8% pt.
Community & Social Services	2	(4.8%)	3	(15.8%)	-11.0% pt.
Main Job Nature					
Administration/Management	16	(35.6%)	5	(22.7%)	+12.9% pt.
Marketing/Sales	6	(13.3%)	5	(22.7%)	-9.4% pt.
System Analysis & Computer Programming	4	(8.9%)	0	(0.0%)	+8.9% pt.
Accounting/Auditing/Taxation	3	(6.7%)	0	(0.0%)	+6.7% pt.
Clerical Work	3	(6.7%)	0	(0.0%)	+6.7% pt.
Scientific/Research Work	3	(6.7%)	1	(4.5%)	+2.2% pt.
Teaching/Lecturing	3	(6.7%)	2	(9.1%)	-2.4% pt.
Gross Monthly Income					
Mean	\$20,153		\$18,866		+6.8%
Median	\$17,667		\$17,000		+3.9%

- 1. "% pt." means "percentage point".
- 2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.
- 3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.

GES 2021 (UG) - School of Science

	2021		2020		Change
Response Rate					
Number of graduates	643		577		N.A.
Number of respondents	600		510		N.A.
Response rate	93.3%		88.4%		+4.9% pt.
Employment Status					
Full-time employed	342	(57.0%)	291	(57.1%)	-0.1% pt.
Further studies	180	(30.0%)	158	(31.0%)	-1.0% pt.
Self-employed	9	(1.5%)	4	(0.8%)	+0.7% pt.
Temporarily employed	11	(1.8%)	3	(0.6%)	+1.2% pt.
Part-time employed	14	(2.3%)	21	(4.1%)	-1.8% pt.
Not seeking employment	4	(0.7%)	6	(1.2%)	-0.5% pt.
Still seeking employment	15	(2.5%)	14	(2.7%)	-0.2% pt.
Others (e.g., returned to homeland)	25	(4.2%)	13	(2.5%)	+1.7% pt.
Employment Sector					
Commerce and Business	111	(41.6%)	86	(40.0%)	+1.6% pt.
Education	69	(25.8%)	54	(25.1%)	+0.7% pt.
Engineering and Industry	56	(21.0%)	50	(23.3%)	-2.3% pt.
Community and Social Services	21	(7.9%)	17	(7.9%)	Unchanged
Government and Related Organizations	10	(3.7%)	8	(3.7%)	Unchanged
Main Job Nature					
Administration/Management	48	(17.6%)	48	(20.4%)	-2.8% pt.
Scientific/Research Work	37	(13.6%)	36	(15.3%)	-1.7% pt.
Teaching/Lecturing	36	(13.2%)	43	(18.3%)	-5.1% pt.
Health/Medical Services	29	(10.6%)	16	(6.8%)	+3.8% pt.
System Analysis & Computer Programming	28	(10.3%)	22	(9.4%)	+0.9% pt.
Gross Monthly Income					
Mean	\$20,004		\$19,312		+3.6%
Median	\$18,000		\$16,812		+7.1%

- 1. "% pt." means "percentage point".
- 2. Due to rounding of data, percentages may not add up exactly to 100%.
- 3. Breakdowns on Employment Sector, Job Nature and Income only include full-time employed / self-employed respondents.